

INDIA LEASE DEVELOPMENT LIMITED

Corporate Identity Number: L74899DL1984PLC019218

Regd Office: MGF House, 4/17-B, Asaf Ali Road, New Delhi – 110002

Phones: 41520070 Fax: 41503479

GSTIN: 07AAACI0149R1ZB

No. BSE/2023-2024/031

January 08, 2024

BSE Limited, Listing Department, 25th Floor, PJ Tower, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai, 400001.

Company Code: 500202

Sub: <u>Certificate pursuant to Regulation 74(5) of SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018 for the quarter ended December 31, 2023</u>

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 74(5) of SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018, please find enclosed Compliance Certificate for the quarter ended December 31, 2023, received from M/s. Alankit Assignments Limited, our Registrar and Share Transfer Agent.

You are requested to take the above information on your record.

Thanking you,

For India Lease Development Limited.

Rohit Madan

Manager, Company Secretary & CFO

Encl: As above





5th January, 2024

To,

The Company Secretary

India Lease Development Ltd. Manager, Company Secretary & CFO MGF House, 4/17-B Asaf Ali Road New Delhi - 110002

Subject: Certificate under Regulation 74(5) of the SEBI (Depository and participants) Regulations, 2018 for the guarter ended 31st December, 2023.

Dear Sir,

In accordance with Regulation 74(5) of the SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018 for the quarter ended 31st December, 2023, w.r.t. physical share certificates received for dematerialization of securities (Equity Shares) of the Company, "India Lease Development Ltd." we hereby confirm and certify the following:

- a) The securities comprised in the said certificate(s) have been listed on the Stock Exchanges: and
- b) The said certificate(s) after due verification have been mutilated and cancelled and the name of depository has been substituted in our records as registered owner. This is for your information and records.

Thanking You,

For ALANKIT ASSIGNMENTS LIMITED

Abhinav Kumar

Digitally signed by Abhinay Kumar Date: 2024.01.05 Agarwal 15:02:02 +05'30' Abhinav Kumar Agrawal

Head of Operations- Regtech (RTA)